AD581-40

10/181374 528Recide 2007 18 JUL 2007

	9-17-	2002		
O9 - 17 - 2002 DOCKET NO.: 1553-019				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERO Patent and Trademark Offi
DOCKET NO.: 1553-019				
To the Honorable Commissio	02224	487	l original docu	iments or copy thereto:
Name of conveying party(ies):			ress of receiving pa	arty(ies):
1) Takashi KIMURA			O CORPORA	
2) Kazuhiro KIKAWA M 72.1	Δ		TEC CORPO	RATION
7/19	202	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	1			
Nature of conveyance:		Street Address:		kurada, Yamgata-shi and
X Assignment Merger			25-25, Fronche	o, Itabashi-ku
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other		City: Yama Tokyo	gata and	State or Area:
		Zip/Postal Code:	990-2422	Country:
			and 173-0001	Japan
Execution Date: May 20, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	ched?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		<u> </u>		
., .	n the evecution	o data of the applicat	ion is: May 20-2	2002
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution		B. Patent No(s).		
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s).		
10181374	Additional man	hbers attached?		
	Additional hun	T	of applications and	natanta involvado ono
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one		
Name:		7. Total fec (37 0	CFR 3.41)	\$40.0
LOWE HAUPTMAN GILMAN & BERNER (22429)		☑ Credit Card payment form enclosed		
Internal Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22314		8. Deposit account number: 07-1337		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	DO NOT 032	JII SI ACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	- into	/	d am attached com	wia a town agony of the
original document.	g ugoringawing. M	Spripe ama correct ass	и илу иниспец сору	v is a true copy of the
	- 1 /(И		
Benjamin J. Hauptman Reg. No. 29,310 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	+/	Signature		<u>July 18, 2002</u> Date
Nume and Registration 110. of 1 6150m signing		y		
	V		Total num	nber of pages comprising cover sheet:
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
arrespondent responsacion parconal a cariación				
97/27/12040 SSRDARER 60000000 10001/014				
The second of th				
j				

PATENT REEL: 013279 FRAME: 0037

ASSIGNMENT

	•
In consideration of the premises and consideration in hand paid, the receipt is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,	and sufficiency of which
(1) Takashi KIMURA (4)	
who have made a certain new and useful assign and transfer unto	invention, hereby sell,
(1) TOYO CORPORATION, 2-1-3, Nakasakurada	a, Yamagata-shi,
Yamagata 990-2422, Japan (2) LINTEC CORPORATION, 23-23, Honcho, It	abashi-ku,
Tokyo 173-0001, Japan	
its successors and assign (hereinafter dentire right, title and interest for the as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invent	United States of America
POLYHEDRON INSPECTION FEEDER AND POLYHEDI	RON INSPECTION APPARATUS
(a) for which an application for Unit was filed on, and ide Serial No; or	ed States Letters Patent entified by United States
(b) for which an application for Unit was executed on	
and the undersigned hereby authorize States Commissioner of Patents and Tradall United States Letters Patent which and any and all extensions, divisions renewals or continuations thereof, and tunder the International Convention Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and leundersigned agree that the attorne application shall hereafter act on behal	demarks to issue any and may be granted therefor, reissues, substitutes, the right to all benefits for the Protection of MEE, for its interest as egal representatives; the eys of record in said
AND the undersigned hereby agrinterest, and to render all necessar application for and obtaining original, extended Letters Patent of the United St said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns a and without further remuneration, in and applications for patent based thereon, to the said invention; and to execute ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full proto the invention hereby transferred.	ry assistance in making divisional, reissued or ates, upon request of the nd legal representatives, to any improvements, and growing out of or related any papers by the said legal representatives,
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our	signatures:
<u>INVENTORS</u>	DATE SIGNED
1) Takashi Zimura	May 20, 2002
2) Name: Kapuhiro Likawa	May 20, 2002
Name: 2	
Name:	
Name:	

PATENT REEL: 013279 FRAME: 0038

RECORDED: 07/18/2002

Name: